POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROF. EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA

Collegium Stomatologicum Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland

e-mail: e.wenderozegowska@ump.edu.pl https://www.ump.edu.pl/en

of November 30, 2023
of the Director of the Doctoral School
Poznan University of Medical Sciences

on the establishment of guidelines for the completion of education and submission of a PhD dissertation at the Doctoral School of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences

§ 1

On the basis of § 3 section 4 of the Regulations of the Doctoral School, established by Resolution No. 20/2023 of the Senate of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences of April 26, 2023, I set guidelines for the completion of education and submission of a PhD dissertation at the Doctoral School of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences.

§ 2

Guidelines for completing education and submitting a PhD dissertation at the Doctoral School of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences constitute Annex 1 to this communication.

§ 3

The announcement comes into force on the date of signing. At the same time, Announcement No. 18/2022 of the Director of the Doctoral School of October 27, 2022 is repealed.

Director of the Doctoral School
Poznan University of Medical Sciences

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska, DSc, PhD, MD